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AZ-01 TERM LIMITS POLL: EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

U.S. Term Limits survey conducted Jun. 10-19, 2024 by RMG Research Group.
406 Likely Democratic Primary Voters in AZ01 participated in the survey.

A large majority (87%) of Arizonian voters favor an amendment imposing term limits on
Congress. 61% of voters also say that a member of Congress should serve 6 years or less.

Additionally, when informed of a candidate’s support of term limits, the candidate’s

polling numbers jumped from 12% to 46%.

Do you approve or disapprove of placing term limits on members of Congress?

Gender Age Race Party College

foul Men [Wom| 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 |55-64| 65+ | White | Oth | Dem | Ind |None | Some |Bach | Post
Favors |87%|84%]|88% | 80% | 80% | 93% | 90% |88%| 89% |78%| 86% |91% | 83% | 93% | 84% | 83%
fat\:‘;rr‘g'y 54%|51% | 57% | 37% | 46% | 50% | 61% |59%| 59% |40%| 50% | 72% | 47% | 56% | 52% | 64%
fa‘f/g"f‘”hat 32%|34% | 32% | 43% | 34% | 43% | 28% |28%| 31% |38%| 36% | 19% | 36% | 37% |32% | 19%
Opposes |11%|15%| 8% | 17% | 18% | 1% | 9% |11%| 9% |18%)| 12% | 7% | 16% | 5% |15% |11%
is;‘zvghat 8% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 1% | 9% |8% | 8% |8% | 8% | 7% | 16% | 4% | 8% | 6%
igsgge'}y 4% | 7% | 1% | 7% [ 12% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 2% |10%| 4% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 7% | 5%
Notsure | 2% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 2% |3%| 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 6%




[Asked of those who favor Term Limits]
How many 2-year terms should a member of Congress be allowed to serve?

Gender Age Race Party College
Total
Men | Wom | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |White | Oth | Dem | Ind | None |Some |Bach | Post
1 term 3% | 1% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 2% 6% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 5% | 0%
2terms |35% | 30% | 39% | 40% | 39% | 28% | 34% [35% | 38% | 27% | 32% |51% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 33%
3terms [23% | 31% | 18% | 16% | 23% | 30% | 18% |25% | 22% | 29% | 26% |14% | 30% | 21% | 23% | 23%
4 terms |20% | 18% | 22% | 32% | 18% | 28% | 24% [16% | 20% | 20% | 21% (17% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 24%
5terms [13% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 11% [15% | 13% [ 15% | 15% | 6% | 5% | 15% | 15% | 15%
6terms | 4% | 5% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% 6% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 3%
7terms | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
8terms | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0%
10terms | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
12terms | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0%
15terms | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2%
Several candidates are running to be the Democratic nominee for Congress in your district.
If the primary election were held today, for whom would you vote?
Gender Age Race Party College

Total

Men |Wom |18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | White | Oth |Dem| Ind |None|Some |Bach|Post
Conor

) 17% | 21% | 13% | 16% | 8% | 17% | 20% [19% | 17% [16%|16% |19% | 29% | 12% | 17% |10%

O'Callaghan
Amish Shah 15%| 9% [19% | 7% | 16% | 17% | 7% |17% | 15% [13%(17% | 5% | 5% | 18% | 11% |27%
Marlene 12%| 15% | 10% | 7% | 16% | 15% | 10% |13% | 12% |14%|15% | 3% | 10% | 15% | 15% | 4%

Galan-Woods
Andrei Cherny [12% | 17% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 8% |15% | 11% (17%|13%| 8% | 15% | 8% |12% |18%
Andrew Horne [11% | 13% | 9% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 9% | 9% | 10% |[15%|13%| 4% | 9% | 11% [ 12% [11%
Someoneelse | 7% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 6% |[10%| 7% [10%| 8% | 8% | 8% | 1%
Would notvote | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% [0% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0%
Not sure 25% | 17% | 31% | 39% | 25% | 21% | 37% |19% | 28% [(16% |20% |45% | 23% | 27% | 23% |27%
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Suppose you knew that Marlene Galan-Woods signed the U.S. Term Limits Pledge and

supports term limits, but the other candidates oppose term limits.

If you knew that to be true and the election were held today, for whom would you vote?

Gender Age Race Party College
Total

Men |Wom |18-34 |35-44|45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |White| Oth |Dem | Ind | None | Some | Bach | Post
Marlene 0, 0, () o o () 0, 0, o o o 0, 0, o, 0, ()
Galan-Woods 46% | 46% | 47% | 36% | 49% | 57% | 35% |49% | 46% |46% |46% |45%| 35% | 59% | 46% | 31%
Andrei Cherny [11%|17%| 5% | 10% | 6% | 3% | 7% |15%| 10% [13%|12% | 5% | 19% | 7% | 7% | 19%
gf’é'a‘:lraghan 9% [10%| 8% | 4% |12% | 10% | 15% | 8% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 8% |13% | 2%
Amish Shah 8% | 5% |10% | 4% | 9% | 7% | 1% |10%| 7% | 9% |10% | 0% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 18%
Andrew Horne [ 6% | 9% | 3% | 14% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% [12%| 7% | 1% | 10% | 3% | 6% | 7%
Someoneelse 2% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 3% 1% | 2% (1% | 1% |3% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 0%
Would notvote [ 1% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0%
Not sure 18% [12% | 23% | 28% | 15% | 16% | 34% (13%| 21% | 9% | 15% |34%| 17% | 16% | 18% | 25%

Methodology

The survey of 406 Likely Democratic Primary Voters in AZ01 was conducted for USTL on June 10-19.
Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and

the sample was lightly weighted by gender, age, and race.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 4.9 percentage points.
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